

Email: universitypresident@minsu.edu.ph Website: www.minsu.edu.ph Mobile: +63 977 846 72 28



## University Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. <u>168</u>, S. 2024

DECLARING FAILURE OF REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AND RECOMMENDING NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT / ENHANCE OF AUTOMATIC WEATHER STATION (AWS)

WHEREAS, the Mindoro State University (MinSU), through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) has advertised in the PhilGEPS and MinSU Website the Request for Quotation (RFQ) for the project "Improvement / Enhance of Automatic Weather Station (AWS)" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Pesos (Php264,000.00);

**WHEREAS**, in response to the first publication of the project on July 29, 2024; three (3) suppliers were found in the document request list however, no supplier submitted Request for Quotation (RFQ) thus, declared failure of RFQ;

**WHEREAS,** based on the declared failure, the BAC recommended for the second publication of the project on August 23,2024; three (3) suppliers were found in the document request list however, no supplier submitted the RFQ for the second time;

NOW, THEREFORE, the of Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) HEREBY RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the BAC recommend to the University President approval of resorting to Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53 "Annex-H" of the R.A. 9184 for the "Improvement / Enhance of Automatic Weather Station (AWS)"

RESOLVED, at MinSU Main Campus, Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2024.

NEMESIO H. DAVALOS, Ph.D. BAC Chairperson

ANSELMO R. ULEP, JR. BAC Vice-Chairperson

CIEDELLE P. SALAZAR Ph.D BAC Member ELVI C. ESCAREZ, Ph.D. BAC Member

MELGAR G. FADRIQUELAN BAC Member

Approved/Disapproved

ENYA MARIE D. APOSTOL, Ph.D.

SUC President III



## Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

## Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

11180371

**Procuring Entity** 

MINDORO STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

IMPROVEMENT / ENHANCE OF AUTOMATIC WEATHER STATION (AWS)

Area of Delivery

Oriental Mindoro

		Cttc	Closed
Solicitation Number:	RFQ 2024-146A	Status	0.0000
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Civil Works	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Construction Projects		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 264,000.00	Document Request List	3
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	23/08/2024
Contact Person:	MARK LESTER A MAGPANTAY Head, BAC Secretariat Alcate	Last Updated / Time	23/08/2024 00:00 AM
	Victoria Oriental Mindoro Philippines 5205 63-9-154612960	Closing Date / Time	30/08/2024 17:00 PM

## Description

Please quote your lowest price on the items / listed below, subject to the General Condition on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than in the address stated in the last page.

NEMESIO H. DAVALOS, Ph.D.

**BAC Chairperson** 

Note: 1. All entries must be typewritten.

\_ calendar days. 2. Delivery Period within \_

3. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials, one (1) year for Equipment, from date of acceptance by the procuring entity.

4. Price validity shall be a period of 30 calendar days.

5. G-EPS Registration Certificate shall be attached upon submission of the Quotation.

macmagpantay@minsu.edu.ph

6. Bidders shall submit Original Brochures showing certification of the product being offered (optional).

7. Mode of delivery: [ ] Pick-up (Schedule) [ ] Door to Door Delivery

Item No. Unit ITEM AND DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

B.5 EA Project Billboard / Sign Board 1.00

B.7 DAYS Occupational Safety & Health Program 30.00

B.9 L.S. Mobilization and Demolition 1.00

101 CU.M. Structure Excavation & Embankment 4.80

102 CU.M. Concreting Works 4.80

103 LOT Installation of 35ft. Weather post, Raing Guage, and other Accessories 1.00

104 L.M. Perimeter Fence 28.00

Created by

Annabelle Quinto Madrigal

Date Created

22/08/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap



**Central Portal for** Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

## Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

11091252

**Procuring Entity** 

MINDORO STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

IMPROVEMENT / ENHANCE OF AUTOMATIC WEATHER STATION (AWS)

Area of Delivery

Oriental Mindoro

Solicitation Number:	RFQ 2024-146	Status	Closed
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Civil Works	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Construction Projects		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 264,000.00	Document Request List	3
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	29/07/2024
Contact Person:	MARK LESTER A MAGPANTAY Head, BAC Secretariat Alcate Victoria	Last Updated / Time	29/07/2024 00:00 AM
	Oriental Mindoro Philippines 5205 63-9-154612960	Closing Date / Time	05/08/2024 17:00 PM
	macmagpantay@minsu.edu.ph		

## Description

Please quote your lowest price on the items / listed below, subject to the General Condition on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than in the address stated in the last page.

NEMESIO H. DAVALOS, Ph.D.

**BAC Chairperson** 

Note: 1. All entries must be typewritten.

\_ calendar days. 2. Delivery Period within \_

3. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials, one (1) year for Equipment, from date of acceptance by the procuring entity.

Price validity shall be a period of 30 calendar days.

- 5. G-EPS Registration Certificate shall be attached upon submission of the Quotation.
- 6. Bidders shall submit Original Brochures showing certification of the product being offered (optional).
- 7. Mode of delivery: [ ] Pick-up (Schedule) [ ] Door to Door Delivery

Item No. Unit ITEM AND DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

B.5 EA Project Billboard / Sign Board 1.00

B.7 DAYS Occupational Safety & Health Program 30.00

B.9 L.S. Mobilization and Demolition 1.00

101 CU.M. Structure Excavation & Embankment 4.80

102 CU.M. Concreting Works 4.80

103 LOT Installation of 35ft. Weather post, Raing Guage, and other Accessories 1.00

104 L.M. Perimeter Fence 28.00

Created by

Annabelle Quinto Madrigal

**Date Created** 

26/07/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

## APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)

# IMPROVEMENT / ENHANCE OF AUTOMATIC WEATHER STATION (AWS) Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro Project Name and Location

Station: MINDORO STATE UNIVERSITY Length: n/a

Contract Duration: 60 CD

					41 2011 710414	TINDOCALT	TOTAL	TOTAL MARK-UP	1	TOTAL INDIRECT	TOTAL COST	TSOO TINIT
		i		ESTIMATED	MARK-UPS IN PERCEIN	V PERCEINI	1	111111	VAT	TOOL	I O I WE COST	
CIVITA	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		DIBECT COST	OCM	PROFIT	%	VALUE		COSI	1000	
I EIN NO.				DINECT COST				(6)	(10)	(11)	(12)	
		10)	(0)	(5)	(9)	(7)	(8)	(5)/(8)	5% [(5)+(6)]	(6)+(10)	(5)+(11)	
(1)	(2)	(c)	(1)				,000	1001 75	26031	1.301.56	5,466.56	5,466.56
		1 00	ΕΔ	4.165.00	15%	10%	75%	T,U41.23	10007	00 101 0	26 262 88	878.76
B.5	Project Billboard / Sign Board	T.00	4	טט פרט רר	%0	10%	10%	2,282.50	1,255.38	3,757.88	70,302.00	00000
L a	Occupational Safety & Health Program	30.00	DAYS	72,823.00	200		250/	660.00	165.00	825.00	3,465.00	3,465.00
200	The state of the s	1 00	5	2.640.00	15%	10%	02.67	00000		4 200 62	17 015 63	3 732 42
B.9	Mobilization and Demolition	7.00		000000	15%	10%	25%	3,412.50	853.13	4,265.65	CO'CTC'/T	
101	Structure Excavation & Embankment	4.80	CU.M.	13,650.00	OVCT		2000	11 205 00	2,801.25	14,006.25	58,826.25	12,255.47
101		V 00 V	MIL	44.820.00	15%	10%	25%	11,203.00		000000	10011001	100 119 94
102	Concreting Works	4.60		20101011			1	19,070.47	4,767.62	23,838.08	100,119.94	TOO'TTOOT
	Installation of 35ft. Weather post, Raing				150/	10%	72%					
	_	1.00	LOT	76,281.86	O/CT			00 710 0	2 469 75	12 343 75	51,843.75	1,851.56
103	Guage, allu otilei Accessorics	0000	1 84	39 500 00	15%	10%	75%	9,8/5.00	2,400.13		100000	
104	Perimeter Fence	78.00	L.IVI.	מסיממרירר				77 546 72	12.571.43	60,118.14	264,000.00	
				203.881.86				21:01:01				
					-	-						

kenielito c. Rico Member, BAC Secretariat

Engr. MARK LESFER A. MAGPANTAY Head, BAC Secretariat Submitted by

Recommending Approval

NEMESIO H. DAVÁLOS, Ph.D. Charperson, BAC

Approved

720000

CHRISTIAN ANTHONY C. AGUTAYA, Ph.D. OIC- Office of the University President



Project Development OfficerIII

Vice President for Administration and Finance

Email: universitypresident@minsu.edu.ph Website: www.minsu.edu.ph Mobile: +63 977 846 72 28

Date:



## PROGRAM OF WORKS/BUDGET COST

Name of Pro	ject: Impro	ovement / Ena	ahance of Automatio	: Weather Station	ı (AWS)	Implementation Pr	ocedure:	By Contract
			nentary School					
Location:	San Andres, N	aujan, Orienta			Description:	Concrete and Maso		
Appropriation	n/Amount SAA:	Php	264,000.00			of Columns with Po	ost/Fence	
Source of Fu	inds: Trust	Fund			Classification:			
Limits:	8m x	10m			Desirable Starting D	ate:	Upon Approval	
Net Length:	Perim	eter: 36.00 L	.м.		No. of Days to Comp	olete:	30 Days	
	-		-l- T- L- D		0/ -57-1-1	F	Mandad	Available
	T		rk To be Done		% of Total	Equipment	Needed	Available
B.5	Project Billboa				2.07%		-	
B.7	Occupational				9.99%			
B. 9	Mobilization a				1.31%			
101	Structure Exc	avation & Eml	bankment		6.79%			
102	Concreting W				22.28%			
103	Intallation of 3	35ft. Weather	Post, Raing Guage	and other	37.92%			
104	Perimeter Fen	ce			19.64%			
					100.00%			
				SUMMARY O	F ESTIMATED COS	Т		
Item No.		DESCRI	PTION OF WORK		QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
B.5	Project Billboa	ard / Sign Boa	ard		1.00	EA	5,466.56	5,466.56
B.7	Occupational	Safety & Heal	lth Program		30.00	DAYS	878.76	26,362.88
B. 9	Mobilization a	nd Demolizat	ion		1.00	L.S.	3,465.00	3,465.00
101	Structure Exc	avation & Em	bankment		4.80	CU.M.	3,732.42	17,915.63
102	Concreting W	orks			4.80	CU.M.	12,255.47	58,826.25
103	Intallation of accessories	35ft. Weather	Post, Raing Guage	, and other	1.00	LOT	100,119.93	100,119.93
104	Perimeter Fen	ce			28.00	L.M.	1,851.56	51,843.75
Breakdown E	Estimated Cost				1. Sub-Total, Itemiz	red Cost		264,000.00
A. DIRECT C	COST or (Man-Hours) :			53,700.00		A. Materials, Fuel,	Oil	146,590.00
				146,590.00		B. Equipment, Lab		57,291.86
2. Mate	pment Rentals :			3,591.86	-	C. OCM, Profit		47,546.71
J. Equi	pinent Kentais .		Sub-Total (DC)	203,881.86		D. Admin Cost		-
B. INDIRECT	T COST (as per			,		E. VAT, 5% (ABC)		12,571.43
4. OCM				27,158.53		F. Total Constructi	on Cost	264,000.00
5. Cont	ractor's Profit: 1	.0%		20,388.19	_	G. Total Estimated	Cost	264,000.00
6. Adm	in Cost: 0%			-		H. SAY		264,000.00
7. VAT,				12,571.43			TF -1054	/
			Sub-Total (IC)	60,118.14			401-200 /	
	TOTAL PROJ			264,000.00			06-189	6
Prepared by	<i>/:</i>	7	~				1	

Approved by:

CHRISTIAN ANTHONY C. AGUTAYA., Ph.D.

(acongretor

OIC - University President

Recommending Approval

		DETA	ILED ESTIMA	TES FOR		
ITEM NO.		3.5		SPECIFIC NO.		
NAME OF ITEM		oard / Sign B	_ Soard	QUANTITY	1.00	ea.
MAINE OF TIEN	Project bill	oard / Sigir b	oaru	QUANTITI	1.00	ca.
A. LABOR:						
(Exclude acquisition &						
DESCRIPT	ION	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	MEN DAYS	RATE PER DAY	AMOUNT
Construction Foreman		1	1	1	600.00	600.00
Skilled		1	1	1	500.00	500.00
Laborer		1	1	1	400.00	400.00
D FOLITONENT					Sub- Total	1,500.00
B. EQUIPMENT:	dalisans of mater	iala)				
(Exclude acquisition & DESCRIPT		NO.	NO OF DAYS	FORT DAYS	DATIV DATE	AMOUNT
	ION	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	EQPT. DAYS	DAILY RATE	AMOUNT
Equipment						
					Sub- Total	
C. FUEL, OIL & SPAR	PEDADTS				Sub- Total	
(Exclude acquisition &		iale)				
DESCRIPT		UNIT	QUAN	TITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
3200.0.		CHIL	QOA!!		ONLY CODY	APIOOITI
					Sub- Total	_
D. MATERIALS:						
(Include acquisition of	equipment, fuel,	etc. for materia	als)			
	KIND		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
Printed Tarpaulin			set	1	950.00	950.00
Marine plywood - 1/4 >	(4' x 8'		pcs	2	470.00	940.00
Coco Lumber (2" x 2" :			bd. Ft.	28	25.00	700.00
CW Nails (Assorted)			kg	1	75.00	75.00
					Sub- Total	2,665.00
				Total (Estin	nated Direct Cost)	4,165.00
				<b>Indirect Cost</b>	(as per DO 197 s. 20	016)
				OCM	15%	624.75
				Profit	10%	416.50
			VAT (EI	OC, OCM, Profit)	5%	260.31
					Sub- Total (IC)	1,301.56
					TOTAL COST	5,466.56
					Unit Cost	5,466.56
					say	5,466.56

		DEIF	TILED ESITMA	IES FUK		
ITEM NO.	В.	7		SPECIFIC NO.		
NAME OF ITEM			ealth Program	QUANTITY	30.00	Days
A. LABOR:						
(Exclude acquisition & c			T		г	
DESCRIPT	LON	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	MEN DAYS	RATE PER DAY	AMOUNT
Safety Officer		1	3	3	600.00	1 200 00
First Aider		1	30	30	500.00	1,800.00 15,000.00
THOC FAUCE		<u> </u>	30	30	300.00	13,000.00
					Sub- Total	16,800.00
B. EQUIPMENT:						
(Exclude acquisition & c						
DESCRIPT	ION	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	EQPT. DAYS	DAILY RATE	AMOUNT
C EUEL OTL & CDAD	EDADTC				Sub- Total	
C. FUEL, OIL & SPAR (Exclude acquisition & c		alc)				
DESCRIPT:		UNIT	QUAN	TITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
		0.121	- QOILL		OILLI COOI	Ai-looki
					Sub- Total	
D. MATERIALS:						
(Include acquisition of e	equipment, fuel, e	tc. for materi	als)			
	KIND		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
Safety Shoes (Rental)			pcs	5	500.00	2,500.00
Safety Helmet (Rental)			pcs	5	260.00	1,300.00
Safety Gloves (disposal	ole)		pair	10	50.00	500.00
Safety Vest (Rental)			pcs	5	225.00	1,125.00
Face Mask (disposable)			box	4	150.00	600.00
			<del> </del>			
					Cub Tabal	6.025.00
				Tabel (Estin	Sub- Total	6,025.00 22,825.00
					nated Direct Cost) (as per DO 197 s. 2	Section 1 and 1 an
				Indirect Cost	(as per DO 197 5. 2	010)
				Profit	10%	2,282.50
				rione	10 / 0	2,202.00
			VAT (FI	OC, OCM, Profit)	5%	1,255.38
			V/(1 (L)	,, - 10110)	Sub- Total (IC)	3,537.88
					()	-,
					TOTAL COST	26,362.88
					Unit Cost	878.76
					say	878.76

		DEIA	ATLED ESITINA	IES FOR		
ITEM NO.		B.9		SPECIFIC NO.		
NAME OF ITEM	Mobilizati	on and Demob	ilization	QUANTITY	1.00	lot
A. LABOR: (Exclude acquisition 8	delivery of mat	rorials)				
DESCRIP		NO.	NO. OF DAYS	MEN DAYS	RATE PER DAY	AMOUNT
DESCRIP	11014	NO.	NO. OF DATS	MEN DATS	RATE PER DAT	AMOUNT
B. EQUIPMENT: (Exclude acquisition 8	dolivony of mat	roviale)			Sub- Total	
DESCRIP	TION	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	EQPT. DAYS	DAILY RATE	AMOUNT
2200141	11011	10.	NO. OF DATS	LQFIIDAIS	DAILI KAIL	APICOITI
					Sub- Total	-
C. FUEL, OIL & SPA (Exclude acquisition 8	delivery of mat					
DESCRIP	TION	UNIT	QUAN	TITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
		1			Sub- Total	
D. MATERIALS:					Sub- Total	
(Include acquisition o	f equipment, fue	el, etc. for materi	ials)			
	KIND		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
All Minor Tools		L.S.	1	2,640.00	2,640.00	
					<u> </u>	
			1			
					Sub- Total	2,640.00
					mated Direct Cost)	2,640.00
					(as per DO 197 s. 20	
				OCM	15%	396.00
				Profit	10%	264.00
			VAT (FI	OC, OCM, Profit)	5%	165.00
			VAI (EI	oc, och, Floric)	Sub- Total (IC)	825.00
					(10)	020.30
					TOTAL COST	3,465.00
					Unit Cost	3,465.00
					sav	3,465.00

ITEM NO.		01	_	SPECIFIC NO.		
NAME OF ITEM	Structure Ex	cavation and	Embankment	QUANTITY	4.80	Cu.m.
4 14DOD						
A. LABOR: (Exclude acquisition & d	telivery of materi	iale)				
DESCRIPT:		NO.	NO. OF DAYS	MEN DAYS	RATE PER DAY	AMOUNT
2200.0.1						
Foreman		1	3	3	600.00	1,800.00
Skilled		3	3	9	500.00	4,500.00
Labor		3	3	9	400.00	3,600.00
D FOUTDMENT.					Sub- Total	9,900.00
B. EQUIPMENT: (Exclude acquisition & c	teliveny of materi	iale)				
DESCRIPT:		NO.	NO. OF DAYS	EQPT. DAYS	DAILY RATE	AMOUNT
Minor Tools			100.00			
						- 1
					Sub- Total	-
C. FUEL, OIL & SPAR						
(Exclude acquisition & c						
DESCRIPT	ION	UNIT	QUAN	TITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
			I		Sub- Total	<u> </u>
D. MATERIALS:					oub rota.	
(Include acquisition of	equipment, fuel,	etc. for materia	als)			
	KIND		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
Gravel			cum	5	750.00	3,750.00
		-				
	•					
					Sub- Total	3,750.00
					mated Direct Cost)	13,650.00
				OCM	(as per DO 197 s. 2 15%	2,047.50
				Profit	10%	1,365.00
				FIORE	1090	1,303.00
			VAT (EI	OC, OCM, Profit)	5%	853.13
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Sub- Total (IC)	4,265.63
					TOTAL COST	17,915.63
					Unit Cost	3,732.42
					say	3,732.42

	DETA	AILED ESTIMA	TES FOR		
_					
ITEM NO.	102		SPECIFIC NO.		
NAME OF ITEM Concreti	ing Works		QUANTITY	4.80	cu.m.
A. LABOR:					
(Exclude acquisition & delivery of m	aterials)				
DESCRIPTION	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	MEN DAYS	RATE PER DAY	AMOUNT
		1.0.0.0.0.0.0		101121211	7.1.100111
Foreman	1	4	4	600.00	2,400.00
Skilled	3	4	12	500.00	6,000.00
Laborer	2	4	8	400.00	3,200.00
				Sub- Total	11,600.00
B. EQUIPMENT:	ataviala)				
(Exclude acquisition & delivery of m  DESCRIPTION	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	EQPT. DAYS	DAILY RATE	AMOUNT
Minor Tools/Hand tools	1	NO. OF DATS	EQF1. DA13	2,500.00	2,500.00
Third Tools/Tidia tools		+		2,300.00	2,300.00
	·····			Sub- Total	2,500.00
C. FUEL, OIL & SPAREPARTS					
(Exclude acquisition & delivery of m	aterials)				
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN	TITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
				Sub- Total	-
D. MATERIALS:		iala)			
(Include acquisition of equipment, f	uei, etc. for mater	UNIT	OTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
KIND		UNII	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
Portland Cement		bags	40	250.00	10,000.00
Sand		cu.m.	4.8	500.00	2,400.00
Gravel		cu.m.	10	700.00	6,720.00
C.H.B. #4		pcs	250	10.00	2,500.00
10 mm ø x 6.0m RSB		pcs	50	150.00	7,500.00
20 mm ø x 6.0m RSB		pcs	4	400.00	1,600.00
				Sub- Total	30,720.00
			Total (Estir	nated Direct Cost)	44,820.00
				(as per DO 197 s. 20	•
			OCM	15%	6,723.00
			Profit	10%	4,482.00
		VAT (E	DC, OCM, Profit)	5%	2,801.25
				Sub- Total (IC)	14,006.25
				TOTAL 000-	E0 000 0=
				TOTAL COST	58,826.25
				Unit Cost	12,255.47

12,255.47

say

		DETAI	LED ESTIMA	TES FOR		
ITEM NO.		103		SPECIFIC NO.		
NAME OF ITEM	Report of the Control	of Facilities		QUANTITY	1.00	
A. LABOR:						
(Exclude acquisition &	delivery of mate	rials)				
DESCRIPT	TON	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	MEN DAYS	RATE PER DAY	AMOUNT
Foreman		1	2	2	600.00	1,200.00
Skilled		5	2	10	500.00	5,000.00
Laborer		4	2	8	400.00	3,200.00
					Sub- Total	9,400.00
B. EQUIPMENT:					Sub- Total	9,400.00
(Exclude acquisition &	delivery of mate	rials)				
DESCRIPT	ION	NO.	NO. OF DAYS	EQPT. DAYS	DAILY RATE	AMOUNT
Minor Tools					27.221 .01.2	1,091.86
			7. X. E. Y. E.		Sub- Total	1,091.86
C. FUEL, OIL & SPAR	REPARTS					•
(Exclude acquisition &		erials)				
DESCRIPT		UNIT	QUAN	TITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
					Sub- Total	- 1
D. MATERIALS:						
(Include acquisition of		, etc. for material				
	KIND		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
35 ft. weather post and	d Rain Gauge Po	st	L.S.	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
Quick Drying Enamel			pail	1	2,900.00	2,900.00
Metal Primer			pail	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
Paint Brush 2"			pcs	2	45.00	90.00
						-
						-
						-
						-
						-
					Sub- Total	65,790.00
				Total (Estir	nated Direct Cost)	76,281.86
					(as per DO 197 s. 2	
				OCM	15%	11,442.28
				Profit	10%	7,628.19
			VAT (EI	OC, OCM, Profit)	5%	4,767.62
					Sub- Total (IC)	23,838.08
					TOTAL COST	100,119.93
					Unit Cost	100,119.93
					say	100,119.93

ITEM NO.	104			SPECIFIC NO.		
NAME OF ITEM	Perimeter Fence			QUANTITY	28.00	Ln.m.
A. LABOR:	iven, of materials)					
(Exclude acquisition & del			NO. OF DAYS	MEN DAYS	RATE PER DAY	AMOUNT
DESCRIPTIO	140	-	NO. OF DATS	PILIT DATS	RATE PER DAT	APIOONI
Foreman	1		3	3	600.00	1,800.00
Skilled	1		3	3	500.00	1,500.00
Laborer	1		3	3	400.00	1,200.00
D. FOURDMENT					Sub- Total	4,500.00
B. EQUIPMENT: (Exclude acquisition & deli	iven, of materials)					
DESCRIPTIO	N NC		NO. OF DAYS	EQPT. DAYS	DAILY RATE	AMOUNT
D256/41/115	140	-	NO. OI DAIS	LQF1.DA13	DAILI KAIL	APIOORI
					Sub- Total	-
C. FUEL, OIL & SPAREP						
(Exclude acquisition & deli						
DESCRIPTIO	N UN	IT	QUAN	TITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
					Sub- Total	
D. MATERIALS:					Sub- Iotal	
(Include acquisition of equ	uipment, fuel, etc. for n	naterials`	)			
	IND		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
Perimeter Fence (1m x 28	m)		Ln.m.	28	1,250.00	35,000.00
						-
						-
						-
						-
		-			Sub- Total	35,000.00
					mated Direct Cost)	39,500.00
					(as per DO 197 s. 2	
				OCM	15%	
				Profit	10%	3,950.00
			VAT (EI	OC, OCM, Profit)	5%	2,468.75
			VAI (EL	oc, och, Florit)	Sub- Total (IC)	12,343.75
					535 (5th) (10)	22,040170
					TOTAL COST	51,843.75
					Unit Cost	1,851.56
					say	1,851.56











